ORDINANCE NO. 3 - 1952

Village of CENTERVILLE

To fix the salary of the Village Marshal.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio:

Section I. That the salary of the Village Marshall shall be Three Thousand Forty Dollars (\$3,040.00) per annum payable monthly.

Section II. That the duly appointed Village Marshal shall furnish a fidelity bond for the sum of One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00) given by a corporate surety acceptable to the Council.

Section III. That all Ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent herewith shall be repealed and this Ordinance take effect from and after the first (1st) day of January, 1952.

PASSED JANUARY 1, 1952.

President of Council

ATTEST:

Geo. Howe Clerk Clerk La de Angles de Angles de La del La de L

l kada lietu langidak ilitetak dalapat kada mengung langi terapat dalapat dalam dalam dalam dalam dalam dalam Dan profit mendeling profite dalam belik liku ling dan pendeling dan dalam dan dalam dalam dalam dalam dalam d ORDINANCE No. 3-A - 1952

opelyaku est akululukan kembalulukan libikan libikan libikan kembangan basaban basabosa sasubus - pululuki lung mengilukan kembangan kembangan kembangan kembangan basaban sasubusa sasubusa masabosa - pululuki lung mengiluki kembangan kembangan kembangan pengangan pululukan basabosa basaban basaban basabosa b

Village of CENTERVILLE

To fix the salary of the Deputy Marshal of said Village.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Village of Centerville, State of and and the contraction of the c

Section I. That the Salary of the Village Deputy Marshal shall be One Dollar (\$1.00) per annum.

Section II. That the duly appointed Village Deputy Marshal shall Section 11. That the duly appointed Village Deputy Marshal shall furnish a fidelity bond for the faithful performance of duty in the sum of \$1,000.00 to be made by a corporate surety acceptable to the Village Mayor.

Section III. That all Ordinances or parts of Ordinances inconsistent herewith shall be repealed and this Ordinance shall take effect from and after the 1st day of January 1952.

JANUARY 1, 1952 PASSED:

> Kenneth Poff President of Council

n kangalah menganjuran di Propinsi di Propinsi di Kanada di Kanada Salah Beranda di Kangarete Balah. <u>Pengangangan di Kangaran di Kanada di Reservan</u> pengangan di Kanada Beranda di Kanada Beranda di Kanada beranda

ATTEST:

(signed) Geo. E. Howe Clerk

I, Geo. E. Howe, Clerk of Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio, do hereby certify that there is no newspaper printed in said municipality, and that publication of the foregoing Ordinance was duly made by posting true copies thereof at five of the most public places in said corporation as determined by the Council as follows:

> James Store Village Market Post Office Shell Station Pure Oil Station

Each for the period of fifteen (15) days, commencing on the 1st day of Feb., 1952.